

APHC010318922024



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

WRIT APPEAL NO: 632 of 2024

Jawaharlal Nehru Technological
University

...Appellant

Vs.

Joseph Sriharsha And Mary Indraja Educational Society and ...Respondent(s)
Others

Mr. N. Subba Rao, Senior Counsel, representing, Mr.I Madhu Babu (SC FOR
JNTU KAKINADA), Advocate(s) for Appellant(s)

S PARINEETA, GP FOR HIGHER EDUCATION, UMADEVI MANCHALA,
RAGHAVA YATHIRAJU, Advocate(s) for Respondent(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 24th July 2024

P C :

List on 22.08.2024.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned judgment and order shall
remain stayed.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

akn