



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-
154
[3446]

WRIT APPEAL NO: 632 of 2024

Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University

...Appellant

Vs.

Joseph Sriharsha And Mary Indraja Educational Society and ...Respondent(s)
Others

I MADHU BABU (SC FOR JNTU KAKINADA), Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s)

S PARINEETA, GP FOR HIGHER EDUCATION, UMADEVI MANCHALA,
RAGHAVA YATHIRAJU, Advocate(s) for Respondent(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 22nd August, 2024.

P C :

I.A.No.1 of 2024

Requirement of filing the certified copy of the order, dated 23.07.2024,
passed in W.P. No.13365 of 2024, is dispensed with.

Accordingly, this I.A. is disposed of.

W.A. No.632 of 2024

List on 30.08.2024 for admission.

Interim order granted earlier stands extended till the next date of
hearing.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J.

SSN