

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 632 of 2024**Jawaharlal Nehru Technological
University

...Appellant

Vs.

Joseph Sriharsha and Mary Indraja Educational Society and
others

...Respondents

*********Advocate for Appellant : Sri Ch. S. V. Suraj, learned Standing
Counsel for J.N.T.U., Kakinada.Advocate for Respondents : Party in person, Ms. Umadevi
Manchala.**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 30th April 2026****P C :**Learned counsel for appellant prays for some time to address
arguments.

List on 18.06.2026.

Interim order granted earlier stands extended till the next date of
hearing.**LISA GILL, CJ****R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

AMD